
RECEIVING ORDERS— ntinued.

• * \n nf Wnetlier Act or Acts of

lie. Deb^s^e. ] Add^ DescHption. Cour, . ,^^^n. ^^. Ji^^^. ̂  ?vS^ ^tSffi^
\- . • . PcLiiion. Petition. /

2598

2599

2600

2601

2602

2603

2604

2605

2606

Ward, Reginald (sued
as Ward and Com-
pany)

Pidgen, Sidney Walter

Holman, Thomas

Higgins, Cecil

Branson, Frank James-

Goodali, Jolm Trenfield
and

Goodall, John Pelham
(trad ing as

Goodall and Son)

Brownbridge, Charles
Henry

Endacott, George

Wood, Robert

54, London Wall, in the city of London ...

76, High-street, Bangor, in the county. of
Carnarvon

{Residing and carrying on business at Ash-
ridge Farm, Horwood, Devonshire

39. Ivegate, in the city of Bradford

'Coach and Horses Inn, Much Park-street,
Coventry, in the county of Warwick,
lately residing at 12, Cranmer-street,West
End,' Leicester, in the county of Leicester,
and formerly residing and carrying on
business at 25, Brannstone-gate, Leicester
aforesaid

66, Blob-street, Reigate, and Godstone-
road, Caterham, Surrey

The King's Arms Hotel, St. John's Chapel,
county Durham

1, Hampton View, Saint Mary Church,
Devonshire

Bethlehem-street, Great Grimsby

Company Promoter ..

Music Dealer and
Pianoforte Tuner

Farmer

Confectioner

Licensed Victualler,
formerly Gene ra l
Dealer

Tailors and* Hatters

Hotel Proprietor

Baker

Auctioneer and Valuer

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Bangor'.

Barnstaple

Bradford

Coventry

Croydon

Durham

Exeter

Great Grimsby

Aug. 1, 191]

Sept. 14, 1911

Sept. 16, 19U

Sept. 16, 1911

Sept. 16, 1911

Sept. 14, 1911

Sept. 14. 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Aug. 23, 1911

977
of 1911

37
of 1911

11
of 1911

38
of 191 L

17
of 1911

39
of 1911

9
of 1911

40
of 1911

30
of 1911

Sept. 14, 1911

Sept. 14. 1911

Sept. 16, 1911.

Sept. 16, 1911

Sept. 16,1911

Sept. 14, 1911

Sept. 14, 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept. 11, 1911

492

36

10

34

17

27

8

37

30

Creditor's .

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(D.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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