## RECEIVING ORDERS— ntinued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2598	Ward, Reginald (sued as Ward and Company)	54, London Wall, in the city of London	Company Promoter	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Ang. 1, 1911	977 of 1911	Sept. 14, 1911	492	Creditor's .	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2599	Pidgen, Sidney Walter	76, High-street, Bangor, in the county of Carnaryon	Music Dealer and Pianoforte Tuner	Bangor	Sept. 14, 1911	37 of 1911	Sept. 14, 1911	36	Debtor's	
2600	Holman, Thomas	Residing and carrying on business at Ashridge Farm, Horwood, Devonshire	Farmer	Barnstaple	Sept. 16, 1911	11 of 1911	Sept. 16, 1911	10	Debtor's	
2601	Higgins, Cecil	39, Ivegate, in the city of Bradford	Confectioner	Bradford	Sept. 16, 1911	38 of 1911	Sept. 16, 1911	34	Debtor's	
2602	Branson, Frank James.	Coach and Horses Inn, Much Park-street, Coventry, in the county of Warwick, lately residing at 12, Cranmer-street, West End, Leicester, in the county of Leicester, and formerly residing and carrying on business at 25, Braunstone-gate, Leicester aforesaid	Licensed victualler, General Dealer	Coventry	Sept. 16, 1911	17 of 1911	Sept. 16, 1911	17	Debtor's	
2603	Goodall, John Trenfield and	•			]					
	Goodall, John Pelham (trading as Goodall and Son)	66, High-street, Reigate, and Godstone- road, Caterham, Surrey	Tailors and Hatters	Croydon	Sept. 14, 1911	39 of 1911	Sept. 14, 1911	27	Debtor's	
2604	Brownbridge, Charles Henry	The King's Arms Hotel, St. John's Chapel, county Durham	Hotel Proprietor	Durham	Sept. 14, 1911	9 of 1911	Sept. 14, 1911	8	Debtor's	
2605	Endacott, George	1, Hampton View, Saint Mary Church, Devonshire	Baker	Exeter	Sept. 13, 1911	40 of 1911	Sept. 13, 1911	37	Debtor's	
2606	Wood, Robert	Bethlehem-street, Great Grimsby	Auctioneer and Valuer	Great Grimsby	Aug. 23, 1911	30 of 1911	Sept. 11, 1911	30	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883